
DC‐01‐20

City of San Angelo
RFB Bid Tabulation * DC-01-20 / Infrastructure Improvements Phases 2.1 & 2.2 of the San Angelo Business & Industrial Park
12/13/2019 at 2:00 p.m.

It
em DESCRIPTION YES NO YES NO

1 Excavation (Channel) - 172,000 CY x x

2 (7) 7'x3' Box Culverts – 80.3 LF x x

3 Flared Wingwall for (7) 7'x3' Box Culvert – 2 EA x x

4 Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling – 6 Mo x x - subcontractor

5 Preparing ROW – 4.83 Ac x x

6 Excavation (Special) (For Roads) – 4,502 CY x x

7 Embankment (Final)(ORD COMP)(TY A) (For Berm) – 3,455 CY x x

8
Embankment (Final)(ORD COMP)(TY A) (For Roads) – 6,400 
CY

x x

9 Subgrade Preparation – 23,355 SY x x

10 FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TYA GR1-2)(IN VEH) – 6,488 CY x x

11 Prime Coat (Multi Option) – 4,148 Gal x x

12 D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D PG64-22 – 2,233 TN x x

13 Conc Pav (Joint Reinf) (6") – 300 SY x x

14 Conc Curb (Ty I) – 8,328 LF x x

15 12" Water Main – 2,981 LF x x

16 8" Water Main – 1,297 LF x x

17 6" Water Main – 65 LF x x

18 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve – 1 Ea x x

19 12" Gate Valve & Box – 7 Ea x x

20 8" Gate Valve & Box – 13 Ea x x

21 6" Gate Valve & Box – 13 Ea x x

22 Fire Hydrant – 13 Ea x x

23 Ductile Iron Fittings – 3 Tn x x

24 Connect to Existing Water – 1 Ea x x

25 Trench Safety – 4,343 LF x x

26 Adjust Water Valves to Grade – 34 Ea x x

27 12" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main – 167 LF x x

28 10" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main – 2,014 LF x x

29 10" SDR-26 Sanitary Sewer Main – 737 LF x x

30 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manholes – 9 Ea x x

31 8" Sanitary Sewer Services (Approx. 70 LF EA) – 8 Ea x x

32 Extra Vertical Depth Beyond 6' at Manholes – 45 VF x x

33 Trench Safety – 2,918 LF x x
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DC‐01‐20

34 Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manholes to Grade – 9 Ea x x

35 Adjust Storm Sewer Manholes to Grade – 7 Ea x x

36 30" RCP Storm Pipe – 282 LF x x

37 33" RCP Storm Pipe – 312 LF x x

38 36" RCP Storm Pipe – 41 LF x x

39 42" RCP Storm Pipe – 48 LF x x

40 48" RCP Storm Pipe – 377 LF x x

41 7' Square Precast Concrete Manhole with Wye Top – 1 Ea x x

42 6' Square Precast Concrete Manhole with Wye Top – 1 Ea x x

43 5' Square Precast Concrete Manhole – 4 Ea x x

44 4' Square Precast Concrete Manhole – 1 Ea x x

45 Trench Safety – 1,137 LF x x

46 7'x4' Box Culvert – 77 LF x x

47 Flared Wing Headwall for (6) 30" RC Pipes   - 1 Ea x x

48 Sloped Headwall for (6) 30" RC Pipes – 1 Ea x x

49 Sloped Headwall for 7'x4' Box Culvert – 1 Ea x x

50 40' Std. Curb Inlet – 2 Ea x x

51 25' Std. Curb Inlet – 2 Ea x x

52 10' Std. Curb Inlet – 1 Ea x x

53 12" Thick Rock Rip Rap – 194 SY x x

54 4" Yellow Striping (Type II) – 2,583 LF x - subcontractor x - subcontractor

55 8" White Striping (Type II) – 172 LF x-subcontractor x - subcontractor

56
Typical Texas MUTCD Compliant Regulatory Signs and Posts 
per Plans – 17 Ea

x- no. items deleted x - subcontractor

Item DESCRIPTION YES NO YES NO
1 Completion of project within specified number of days x x

2 Completion of project by City’s deadline x x

3 Vendor is not debarred/suspended x x

Projected calendar days to start after PO is received 

Estimated completion of project (in calendar days) 365 Cal. Days

7 Cal. Days 5 Cal. Days

360 Cal. Days
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DC‐01‐20 Bid Tab

City of San Angelo

RFB Bid Tabulation * DC-01-20 / Infrastructure Improvements Phases 2.1 & 2.2 of the San Angelo Business & Industrial Park
12/13/2019 at 2:00 p.m.

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 100 6001 PREPARING ROW AC 20.5 1,389.29$        $28,480.45 3,249.69$         66,618.65$           
2 107 1 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL AC 20.5 3,182.17$        $65,234.49 1,326.90$         27,201.45$           
3 110 6002 EXCAVATION (CHANNEL) CY 172000 2.90$               $498,800.00 13.82$              2,377,040.00$      

4 432 6031
RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(12 IN INSTALLED 
IN GABION BASKET) SY 809 124.10$           $100,396.90 135.01$            109,223.09$         

5 1568 1 Erosion and Sediment Control During Construction AC 20.5 459.19$           $9,413.40 611.90$            12,543.95$           

6 2732 1
(7) 7'x3' Box Culverts (includes pavement and base 
removal and replacement associated with the box 
culvert construction) LF 80.3 4,513.81$        $362,458.94 836.83$            67,197.45$           

7 2732 2 Flared Wingwall for (7) 7'x3' Box Culvert EA 2 28,299.67$      $56,599.34 18,956.71$       37,913.42$           
8 2667 1 8" Water Line (lower to accommodate culverts) LF 74 110.47$           $8,174.78 289.75$            21,441.50$           
9 N/A N/A EDA Sign (see Attachment "E" to RFB) EA 1 1,933.83$        $1,933.83 1,791.45$         1,791.45$             

1,131,492.13$  2,720,970.95$      

Phase 2.1 Plans - Gateway Drive Culverts and Channel A Improvements

Reece Albert Salinas Construction

BID CODE

TOTAL PHASE 2.1 DRAINAGE BID
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City of San Angelo

RFB Bid Tabulation * DC-01-20 / Infrastructure Improvements Phases 2.1 & 2.2 of the San Angelo Business & Industrial Park
12/13/2019 at 2:00 p.m.

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 N/A 6001 MOBILIZATION LS 1 131,941.68$    131,941.68$     849,782.68$     849,782.68$         
2 N/A 6001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO 12 1,289.22$        15,470.64$       1,030.79$         12,369.48$           
3 100 6001 PREPARING ROW AC 4.83 734.02$           3,545.32$         3,448.17$         16,654.66$           
4 110 6003 EXCAVATION (ROADS AND CHANNEL B) CY 10310 11.88$             122,482.80$     19.63$              202,385.30$         
5 132 6001 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(For Berm) CY 2765 16.39$             45,318.35$       10.18$              28,147.70$           
6 132 6001 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(For Roads) CY 3410 9.42$               32,122.20$       7.53$                25,677.30$           
7 200 6001 SUBGRADE PREPARTION SY 23355 1.69$               39,469.95$       1.60$                37,368.00$           
8 247 6001 10" FLEXIBLE BASE SY 22231 13.27$             295,005.37$     20.36$              452,623.16$         
9 310 6001 PRIME COAT GAL 4148 4.98$               20,657.04$       5.45$                22,606.60$           
10 340 6106 D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D PG64-22 TON 2233 139.12$           310,654.96$     129.43$            289,017.19$         
11 360 6028 CONC PAV (JOINT REINF) (6") SY 300 126.99$           38,097.00$       162.85$            48,855.00$           

12 432 6031
RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(12 IN INSTALLED 
IN GABION BASKET) SY 195 130.20$           25,389.00$       133.95$            26,120.25$           

13 529 6001 CONC CURB LF 8328 18.84$             156,899.52$     26.12$              217,527.36$         
14 107 1 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL AC 6.6 2,965.20$        19,570.32$       1,341.43$         8,853.44$             
15 1568 1 Erosion and Sediment Control During Construction AC 11 431.36$           4,744.96$         3,397.86$         37,376.46$           
16 2667 1 12" Water Main LF 2981 35.07$             104,543.67$     89.64$              267,216.84$         
17 2667 2 8" Water Main LF 1297 23.96$             31,076.12$       89.94$              116,652.18$         
18 2667 3 6" Water Main LF 65 29.21$             1,898.65$         106.89$            6,947.85$             
19 2667 4 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve EA 1 7,222.39$        7,222.39$         6,271.34$         6,271.34$             
20 2667 5 12" Gate Valve & Box EA 7 3,716.24$        26,013.68$       3,591.81$         25,142.67$           
21 2667 6 8" Gate Valve & Box EA 13 2,009.23$        26,119.99$       2,386.93$         31,030.09$           
22 2667 7 6" Gate Valve & Box EA 13 1,506.63$        19,586.19$       1,900.46$         24,705.98$           
23 2667 8 Fire Hydrant EA 13 4,070.80$        52,920.40$       7,302.34$         94,930.42$           
24 2667 9 Ductile Iron Fittings TON 3 9,537.63$        28,612.89$       20,504.59$       61,513.77$           
25 2667 10 Connect to Existing Water EA 1 1,515.03$        1,515.03$         4,646.03$         4,646.03$             
26 2667 11 Trench Safety LF 4343 1.40$               6,080.20$         6.39$                27,751.77$           
27 2667 12 Adjust Water Valves to Grade EA 34 535.99$           18,223.66$       1,803.94$         61,333.96$           
28 2732 1 12" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main LF 167 31.91$             5,328.97$         121.15$            20,232.05$           
29 2732 2 10" SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Main LF 2014 34.82$             70,127.48$       98.60$              198,580.40$         
30 2732 3 10" SDR-26 Sanitary Sewer Main LF 737 38.11$             28,087.07$       190.96$            140,737.52$         

Phase 2.2 Plans - Gateway and Monument Drives Roundabout and Utility Improvements

Reece Albert Salinas Construction

BID CODE
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31 2732 4 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manholes EA 10 3,786.97$        37,869.70$       10,449.51$       104,495.10$         
32 2732 5 8" Sanitary Sewer Services (Approx. 70 LF EA) EA 8 3,101.16$        24,809.28$       6,881.93$         55,055.44$           
33 2732 6 Extra Vertical Depth Beyond 6' at Manholes VF 45 360.06$           16,202.70$       1,173.82$         52,821.90$           
34 2732 7 Trench Safety LF 2918 1.40$               4,085.20$         22.63$              66,034.34$           
35 2732 8 Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manholes to Grade EA 10 1,189.52$        11,895.20$       2,655.03$         26,550.30$           
36 2732 9 Adjust Storm Sewer Manholes to Grade EA 7 1,315.44$        9,208.08$         2,892.74$         20,249.18$           
37 2732 10 30" RCP Storm Pipe LF 384 141.39$           54,293.76$       167.89$            64,469.76$           
38 2732 11 33" RCP Storm Pipe LF 312 120.44$           37,577.28$       176.92$            55,199.04$           
39 2732 12 36" RCP Storm Pipe LF 41 142.41$           5,838.81$         348.77$            14,299.57$           
40 2732 13 42" RCP Storm Pipe LF 48 175.01$           8,400.48$         346.54$            16,633.92$           
41 2732 14 48" RCP Storm Pipe LF 377 188.73$           71,151.21$       345.47$            130,242.19$         
42 2732 15 7' Square Precast Concrete Manhole EA 1 11,029.81$      11,029.81$       17,504.16$       17,504.16$           
43 2732 16 6' Square Precast Concrete Manhole with Wye Top EA 1 9,120.17$        9,120.17$         13,758.55$       13,758.55$           
44 2732 17 5' Square Precast Concrete Manhole EA 4 5,315.56$        21,262.24$       8,067.56$         32,270.24$           
45 2732 18 4' Square Precast Concrete Manhole EA 1 4,604.39$        4,604.39$         6,911.28$         6,911.28$             
46 2732 19 Trench Safety LF 1162 1.40$               1,626.80$         40.36$              46,898.32$           
47 421 1 7'x4' Box Culvert LF 77 607.09$           46,745.93$       695.07$            53,520.39$           
48 421 2 Flared Wing Headwall for (6) 30" RC Pipes EA 1 28,628.85$      28,628.85$       16,838.56$       16,838.56$           
49 421 3 Sloped Headwall for (6) 30" RC Pipes EA 1 13,833.09$      13,833.09$       24,924.63$       24,924.63$           
50 421 4 Sloped Headwall for 7'x4' Box Culvert EA 1 22,479.49$      22,479.49$       12,466.61$       12,466.61$           
51 421 5 40' Std. Curb Inlet EA 2 21,762.22$      43,524.44$       26,983.77$       53,967.54$           
52 421 6 25' Std. Curb Inlet EA 2 15,875.33$      31,750.66$       23,302.51$       46,605.02$           
53 421 7 10' Std. Curb Inlet EA 1 5,844.29$        5,844.29$         8,457.17$         8,457.17$             
54 421 8 5' Std. Curb Inlet EA 1 5,315.72$        5,315.72$         5,982.73$         5,982.73$             
55 900 1 4" Yellow Striping (Type II) LF 2583 1.55$               4,003.65$         4.45$                11,494.35$           
56 900 2 8" White Striping (Type II) LF 172 3.00$               516.00$            11.82$              2,033.04$             
57 N/A N/A Street End Barricade (City Detail S-X-1) EA 3 949.28$           2,847.84$         2,121.50$         6,364.50$             

2,223,190.57$  4,329,105.28$      

3,354,682.70$  7,050,076.23$      TOTAL PHASE 2.1 + 2.2 BID 

TOTAL PHASE 2.2 BID
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